

Declaration of Conformity

We DrayTek Corp., office at No.26, Fu Shing Road, HuKou County, Hsin-Chu Industry Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

• Product name : Broadband Firewall Router with VoIP/WLAN

Model number: Vigor 2110 / Vigor 2110n / Vigor 2110Vn / Vigor 2110g /

Vigor 2110Vg

Produced by:

• Company Name : <u>DrayTek Corp.</u>

• Company Address: No.26, Fu Shing Road, HuKou County, Hsin-Chu Industry Park, Hsinchu

300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards or other normative documents:

Item	Description	Standard	Standard
			Issue date
	Telecommunication Standard	EN 300 386 V1.3.3	2005-04
	Conducted & Radiated Emission Standard	EN 55022 Class B	2006
EMC	Specific conditions for 2.4GHz wideband	EN 301 489-17 V1.2.1	2002-08
&	transmission systems and 5GHz high		
Radio	performance RLAN equipment		
	Common technical requirements	EN 301 489-1 V1.6.1	2005-04
	Data transmission equipment 2.4GHz	EN 300 328 V1.7.1	2006-10
EMF	Radio Exposure	EN 50371	2002
		EN 50392	2004
Safety	LVD Certificated	EN 60950-1	2001+A11: 2004 1st Ed.

Compliance with the directives of R&TTE 1999/5/EC and LVD 2006/95/EC.

TheTCF-File is located at:

Company Name : <u>DrayTek GmbH</u>

11th November, 2008

Company Address : Pirnaer Str. 9, D-68309 Mannheim, Germany

Calvin Ma / President .

Calin Ma

(place) (date)

Hsinchu

(Legal Signature)